
g]kfn ;/sf/ 

pBf]u, jfl0fHo tyf cfk"lt{ dGqfno 

Jofkf/ tyf lgsf;L k|j4{g s]Gb| 

k'Nrf]s, nlntk'/af6 

 

cf=a= @)&&÷&* df ;~rfng ul/g] sfo{qmd tyf ah]6sf] ljj/0fM 

 

ah]6 pkzLif{s g+= #)&*!)!!  

qm=;+= sfo{qmd÷lqmofsnfk OsfO{ kl/df0f jflif{s ah]6 

/sd -/sd 

?=xhf/df_ 

rf}dfl;s cjlw s}lkmot 

     klxnf] bf];|f] t];|f]  

c_ k"FhLut  vr{ cGtu{tsf sfo{qmdx?        

!!=!=@=@# rf]ef/df lgdf{0f x'g] cGt/f{li6«o k|bz{gL:ynsf] 

cf=a= @)&^÷&& df tof/ ul/g] Preliminary 

Master Plan / Architecture Design sf] cfwf/df 

Structural, Electrical, Sanitation ;lxt Detail 

Project Report (DPR)  tof/ ug]{    -k/fdz{ 

;lxt_ . 

j6f 1 
 

70000 20000 20000 30000  

!!=^=#=@( lgsf;L Jofkf/ ;xhLs/0fsf nflu pTklQsf] 

k|df0fkq (Certificate of Origen) nfO{ 

Automation u/L ;~rfngdf Nofpg] . 

j6f 1 
 

2000 - 1000 1000  

!!=^=#=#) o'/f]lkog o'lgogn] Automation u/]sf] 

Registered Exporter System-(REX) df cfj4 

g]kfnL lgsf;Lstf{ Joj;foLx? tyf cGo 

ljslzt d'n'sx?af6 k|fKt Generalized 

Preference System-(GSP) k|of]ustf{ 

lgsf;Lstf{ Joj;foLx?sf] /]s8{ l;i6d tyf 

sfof{nosf] Automation ;DaGwL ;ˆ6jo/ 

ljsf;, lgdf{0f Pj+ v/Lb ug]{ . 

j6f 3 3000 1000 1000 1000  



qm=;+= sfo{qmd÷lqmofsnfk OsfO{ kl/df0f jflif{s ah]6 

/sd -/sd 

?=xhf/df_ 

rf}dfl;s cjlw s}lkmot 

     klxnf] bf];|f] t];|f]  

!!=^=$=% l8hfO{g ;]G6/sf nflu cfjZos Software 

v/Lb ug]{ . 

j6f 1 
 

400 - 400 -  

!!=^=$=^ l8hfO{g ;]G6/sf nflu cfjZos Plotter v/Lb 

ug]{ . 

j6f 1 
 

400 - 400 -  

!!=^=!#=( 
 

s';L{, ;f]kmf . j6f 15 300 300 - -  

 k"Flhut vr{ tkm{sf] hDdf  22 76100 21300 22800 32000  

cf_ rfn' vr{ cGtu{tsf sfo{qmdx? 

-s_ pBdzLntf, /f]huf/L d'ns÷;zlQms/0f÷;Lk ljsf; tyf Ifdtf 

clea[l4 tflnd 

    

@=^=$=&@ g]kfnL lgsf;Lof]Uo ljleGg j:t'x?nfO{ 

cGt/f{li6«o dfu jdf]lhdsf] l8hfO{g cg';f/ 

tof/ u/L lgsf;L ug{ /fli6«o tyf cGt/fli6«o 

lj1 ;]jf ;lxt l8hfOg ;DaGwL ;ˆ6j]o/af6 

l8hfOg tflnd cfof]hgf ug]{ . 

k6s 1 500 - 500 -  

@=^=$=&# /Tg kTy/ klxrfg tyf k|zf]wg ;DaGwL Ifdtf 

clea[l4 ug]{ p2]Zon] ;DalGwt lghL If]qsf] 

;xof]u Pj+ ;xsfo{df /Tg kTy/ pBf]u 

Joj;fodf ;+nUg/t sflnu9÷sfdbf/x?nfO{ 

tflnd k|bfg ug]{ . 

k6s 1 500 - 500 -  



qm=;+= sfo{qmd÷lqmofsnfk OsfO{ kl/df0f jflif{s ah]6 

/sd -/sd 

?=xhf/df_ 

rf}dfl;s cjlw s}lkmot 

     klxnf] bf];|f] t];|f]  

@=^=$=*) lgsf;L Ifdtf clea[l4 ug{sf] nflu 

;/f]sf/jfnf pBdL Joj;foLx?nfO{ ;xeflutf 

u/fO{ # :yfgdf @%÷@% hgfnfO{ ;DefJo 

cGt//fli6o ahf/ ljZn]if0f tyf vf]hL 

(Potential International Market Access) 

;DaGwL $÷$ lbg] cfjf;Lo tflnd ;DalGwt 

;/f]sf/jfnf lgsfo;+usf] ;xsfo{df ;+rfng 

ug{] . 

j6f 3 1200 400 400 400  

@=^=$=*! s]G›n] ;DalGwt ;/f]sf/jfnf lgsfo;+usf] 

;xsfo{df km]N6hGo j:t' pTkfbgdf ;+nUg 

x'g rfxg] n3' tyf 3/]n', pBdL / 

Jofj;foLx?nfO{ km]N6hGo j:t'x? pTkfbg 

u/L lgsf;L k|j4{g ug]{ p2]Zo cg'?k tflnd 

cfof]hgf ug]{ . 

k6s 1 1000 1000 - -  

@=^=$=*@ g]kfnaf6 lgof{t x'g] wft'hGo x:tsnfsf 

j:t'x? pTkfbgdf ;+nUg pBdL÷ 

Jofj;foLx?nfO{ ;xefuL u/fO{ h]i7 sflnu9/ 
snfsf/af6 1fg, l;k x:tfGt/0f ;DaGwL 

cfjfl;o tflnd ;DalGwt ;/f]sf/jfnf 

lgsfo;+usf] ;xsfo{df cfof]hgf ug]{ . 

k6s 1 800 800 - -  

@=^=$=*# s]/f, cNnf] / cn}rL nufotsf /]zfhGo 

a:t'x?af6 pTkfbg x'g] wfuf]nfO{ u'0f:t/Lo 

wfuf] pTkfbg ug]{ 1fg k|bfg ub}{ lgsfl;of]Uo 

j:t' ;d]t pTkfbg ug{ ;DalGwt ;/f]sf/jfnf 

lgsfo;+usf] ;xsfo{df tflnd ;+rfng ug]{ . 

j6f 3 1500 - 500 1000  

@=^=$=*$ g]kfnL 9fsf sk8ffaf6 lgof{thGo j:t' 

pTkfbg u/L cGt/fli6«o ahf/ k|j4{gsf nflu 

Design ;DalGw tflnd ;DalGwt 

k6s 1 1000 - 500 500  



qm=;+= sfo{qmd÷lqmofsnfk OsfO{ kl/df0f jflif{s ah]6 

/sd -/sd 

?=xhf/df_ 

rf}dfl;s cjlw s}lkmot 

     klxnf] bf];|f] t];|f]  

;/f]sf/jfnf lgsfo;+usf] ;xsfo{df cfof]hgf 

ug]{ . 

@=^=$=*% g]kfnL s[ifs, n3', 3/]n' tyf ;fgf 

pBf]ux?af6 pTkflbt / ;+slnt j:t'x¿sf] 

lgsf;LnfO{ lgoldt, ldtJooL, ;'ljwfhgs / 

Jojl:yt agfpgsf nflu lgof{t u[xaf6 k|jfx 

x'g] ;]jfx? af/] hfgsf/Ld"ns tflnd sfo{qmd 

;DalGwt ;/f]sf/jfnf lgsfo;+usf] ;xsfo{df 

cfof]hgf ug]{ . 

j6f 2 400 200 200 -  

@=^=$=!@% cb'jf, cn}rL / ;'kf8L k|zf]wg s]G› :yfkgf . j6f 2 20000 10000 10000 -  

@=^=$=!@^ km'6j]o/ ;DaGwL zLkd'ns tflnd ;~rfng 

ug]{ . 

hgf 1200 10800 5000 5800 -  

@=^=$=!@& ;'g rfFbL ;DaGwL zLkd'ns tflnd ;~rfng 

ug]{ . 

hgf 1400 25000 5000 15000 5000  

@=^=$=!@* km]N6hGo a:t' ;DaGwL zLkd'ns tflnd 

;~rfng ug]{ . 

hgf 1200 3000 1500 1500 -  

@=^=$=!@( un}rf a'gfO{ ;DaGwL zLkd'ns tflnd 

;~rfng ug]{ . 

hgf 500 5000 2000 3000 -  

@=^=$=!#) x:tssnf hGo a:t' ;DaGwL zLkd'ns 

tflnd ;~rfng ug]{ . 

hgf 500 5000 2000 3000 -  

@=^=$=!#! cb'jf, a];f/ -:jR5 Aoa;foL_ ;DaGwL 

zLkd'ns tflnd ;~rfng ug]{ . 

hgf 400 2500 1000 1500 -  

@=^=$=!#@ /]zfhGo a:t' -:jR5 Aoa;foL_ ;DaGwL 

zLkd'ns tflnd . 

hgf 100 1000 500 500 -  

@=^=$=!## cuf{gLs s6g ;DaGwL zLkd"ns tflnd . hgf 100 1000 500 500 -  

@=^=$=!#$ cNnf] k|zf]wg ;DaGwL tflnd . hgf 200 2000 1000 1000 -  

-v_ k|rf/ k|;f/ tyf ;fdfu|L pTkfbg tyf k|sfzg / ljt/0f     



qm=;+= sfo{qmd÷lqmofsnfk OsfO{ kl/df0f jflif{s ah]6 

/sd -/sd 

?=xhf/df_ 

rf}dfl;s cjlw s}lkmot 

     klxnf] bf];|f] t];|f]  

@=&=%=^# cf=a= @)&^÷&& sf] g]kfnsf] j}b]lzs Jofkf/ 

tYofFssf] Nepal Foreign Trade Statistics, A 

Glimpse of Nepal's Foreign Trade sf]  

Electronic version  tof/ u/L k]g 8fOe 

dfkm{t ljt/0f ug]{ . 

k6s 1 300 300 - -  

-u_ k/LIff ;~rfng        

@=&=!)=@ sd{rf/L kbk"lt{sf nflu k/LIff ;+rfng vr{ . k6s 1 1200 600 600 -  

-3_ d]nf cfof]hgf tyf lbj;        

@=&=@&=$$ Æg]kfn–rLg -ltAat_ cfly{s tyf Jofkf/ 

d]nfÆ sf7df08f}, g]kfndf cfof]hgf ug]{ . 

k6s 1 6000 3000 3000 -  

@=&=@&=$% lgsf;L Jofkf/nfO{ k|f]T;fxg, :jR5, kf/bzL{ 

Pj+ u'0f:t/Lo agfpg] cleofg ;~rfng ug{ 

æg]kfnsf] zfg g]kfnL j:t'sf] cGt/f{li6«o 

klxrfgÆ gf/f ;lxt lgof{t lbj; dgfpg] . 

k6s 1 500 - 500 -  

-ª_ cg'udg d'NofÍg tyf sfo{qmd sfof{Gjog e|d0f      

@=*=!=@^ ;~rfng ul/g] sfo{qmd tyf 

sfof{nox?sf] cg'udg lg/LIf0f . 

k6s 4 300 200 100 -  

 sfo{qmd tkm{  5623 90500 35000 48600 6900  

k"Flhut tkm{  22 76100 21300 22800 32000  

k|zf;lgs vr{ s]Gb|Lo sfof{no tkm{   65198 23183 15474 26541  

,,   ;Dks{ sfof{no, lj/f6gu/ tkm{   5422 2022 1670 1730  

,,  ;Dks{ sfof{no, g]kfnu~h tkm{   5380 1986 1654 1740  

s"n hDdf   242600 83491 90198 68911  

 

 



Jofkf/ ;"rgf tyf lgo{ft ;xof]u cfof]hgf -ax'kIfLo tyf If]qLo Jofkf/ ;'b[9Ls/0f–TEPC_ cGtu{t ;~rfng ul/g] sfo{qmdx?  

 

ah]6 pkzLif{s g+= #)&))!)$ 

qm=;+= sfo{qmd÷lqmofsnfk OsfO{ kl/df0f jflif{s ah]6 

/sd -/sd 

?=xhf/df_ 

rf}dfl;s cjlw s}lkmot 

     klxnf] bf];|f] t];|f]  

cf_ rfn' vr{ cGtu{tsf sfo{qmdx?        

-s_ uf]i7L tyf sfo{zfnf       

@=^=^=@# Domotex 2021 sf] cj;/df k//fi6« 

dGqfno÷g]kfnL /fhb'tfj; hd{gLsf] 

;xsfo{df o'/f]lkog o"lgog cGtu{t /x]sf 

g]kfnL /fhb'tfj;sf /fhb't÷k|ltlglwx?nfO{ 

cfdGq0f u/L NTIS nufotsf g]kfnL 

dfnj:t'x?sf] Oo' ahf/df k|j4{gsf nflu 

g]kfnL lgsf;L ;DefJo j:t'x? af/] 

k|:t'tLs/0f ug]{ . 

k6s 1 2000 - 2000 -  

-v_ d]nf cfof]hgf tyf lbj;     

@=&=@&=$* g]kfnL /fhb'tfjf; hd{gLsf] ;xsfo{df 

hd{gLsf] Xofgf]e/ zx/df cfof]hgf x'g] 

Domotex 2021 df g]kfn un}rf pTkfbs 

tyf  lgsf;Lstf{ ;+3;+u nfut ;fem]bf/Ldf 

sfo{qmd  cfof]hgf ug]{ . 

k6s 1 4000 - 4000 -  

@=&=@&=$( g]kfnL /fhb'tfjf; ef/tsf] ;xsfo{df 

ef/tsf] /fhwfgL gofF lbNnLdf cfof]hgf x'g] 

India International Trade Fair (IITF) 

2020, New Delhi, India df g]kfnL 

lgsf;Lof]Uo j:t'x?sf] k|bZf{gL u/L ;xeflutf 

ug]{ . 

k6s 1 1600 - 1600 -  

@=&=@&=%) k//fi6« dGqfnno÷g]kfnL dxf–jfl0fHo 

b'tfjf; cd]l/sfsf] ;xsfo{df g]kfnsf] k|d'v 

k6s 1 2300 - 2300 -  



qm=;+= sfo{qmd÷lqmofsnfk OsfO{ kl/df0f jflif{s ah]6 

/sd -/sd 

?=xhf/df_ 

rf}dfl;s cjlw s}lkmot 

     klxnf] bf];|f] t];|f]  

lgof{tof]Uo j:t'sf] ?kdf /x]sf] un}+rfnfO{ 

cd]l/sL ahf/df k|j4{g ug{ g]kfn un}+rf 

pTkfbs tyf lgsf;Lstf{ ;+3;+u nfut 

;xeflutf u/L Domotex Atlanta, USA 
2021 df ;xeflutf ug]{ . 

@=&=@&=%@ g]kfn Plss[t Jofkf/ /0fgLlt -NTIS_ df 

pNn]lvt j:t'x?sf ;fy} b]zleq pTkflbt 

k|d'v j:t'x?sf] k|j4{g ug]{ p2]Zosf ;fy 

g]kfn x:tsnf dxf;+3åf/f cfof]7g fug]{] 

Jofkf/ d]nfdf k|bz{gL :yn ef8f, k|rf/ k|;f/ 

/ d]nfsf] cj;/df cfof]hgf x'g] Market 
Intelligence, Trade Negotiation, Trade 
Financing ;DaGwL Joj;foLx?nfO{ 

cled'vLs/0f sfo{qmddf ;xof]u ug{] . 

k6s 1 1500 - 1500 -  

@=&=@&=%# g]kfn Plss[t Jofkf/ /0fgLlt –NTIS_ df 

pNn]lvt j:t'x?sf ;fy} b]zleq pTkflbt 

k|d'v j:t'x?sf] k|j4{g ug]{ p2]Zosf ;fy 

g]kfn r]Da/ ckm sd;{åf/f cfof]hgf x'g] 

Jofkf/ d]nfdf k|bz{gL :yn ef8f, k|rf/ k|;f/ 

/ d]nfsf] cj;/df cfof]hgf ug{] E-
commerce, Trade Fair Participation, 
Labelling & Packaging ;DaGwL 

Joj;foLx?nfO{ cled'vLs/0f sfo{qmddf 

;xof]u ug{] . 

k6s 1 1500 1500 - -  

@=&=@&=%$ g]kfn Plss[t Jofkf/ /0fgLlt -NTIS_ df 

pNn]lvt j:t'x?sf ;fy} b]zleq pTkflbt 

k|d'v j:t'x?sf] k|j4{g ug]{ p2]Zosf ;fy 

g]kfn pBf]u jfl0fHo dxf;+3åf/f cfof]hgf x'g] 

k6s 1 1800 - - 1800  



qm=;+= sfo{qmd÷lqmofsnfk OsfO{ kl/df0f jflif{s ah]6 

/sd -/sd 

?=xhf/df_ 

rf}dfl;s cjlw s}lkmot 

     klxnf] bf];|f] t];|f]  

Jofkf/ d]nfdf k|bz{gL :yn ef8f, k|rf/ k|;f/ 

/ d]nfsf] cj;/df cfof]hgf ug]{ Trade  
Intelligence, Trade Negotiation, E-
commerce, Trade Financing, Trade Fair 
Participation, Labelling & Packaging 

;DaGwL Joj;foLx?nfO{ cled'vLs/0f 

sfo{qmddf ;xof]u ug{] . 

@=&=@&=%% g]kfn Plss[t Jofkf/ /0fgLlt -NTIS_ df 

pNn]lvt j:t'x?sf ;fy} b]zleq pTkflbt 

k|d'v j:t'x?sf] k|j4{g ug]{ p2]Zosf ;fy 

g]kfn 3/]n' tyf ;fgf pBf]u dxf;+3åf/f 

cfof]8g fug]{ Jofkf/ d]nfdf k|bz{gL :yn 

ef8f, k|rf/ k|;f/ / d]nfsf] cj;/df 

cfof]hgf x'g] Export Procedure, Trade Fair 

Participation, Labelling & Packaging ;DaGwL 

Joj;foLx?nfO{ cled'vLs/0f sfo{qmddf 

;xof]u ug{] . 

k6s 1 1300 - 1300 -  

@=&=@&=%^ g]kfn Plss[t Jofkf/ /0fgLlt -NTIS_ df 

pNn]lvt j:t'x?sf ;fy} b]zleq pTkflbt 

k|d'v j:t'x?sf] k|j4{g ug]{ p2]Zosf ;fy 

dlxnf  pBdL  dxf;+3, g]kfn (FWEAN) åf/f 

cfof]hgf x'g] Jofkf/ d]nfdf k|bz{gL :yn 

ef8f, k|rf/ k|;f/ / d]nfsf] cj;/df 

cfof]hgf x'g] Export Procedure, Trade Fair 

Participation, Labelling & Packaging ;DaGwL 

Joj;foLx?nfO{ cled'vLs/0f sfo{qmddf 

;xof]u ug{] . 

k6s 1 1000 - 1000 -  



qm=;+= sfo{qmd÷lqmofsnfk OsfO{ kl/df0f jflif{s ah]6 

/sd -/sd 

?=xhf/df_ 

rf}dfl;s cjlw s}lkmot 

     klxnf] bf];|f] t];|f]  

@=&=@&=%& g]kfnL /fhb'tfjf; UAE sf] ;xsfo{df vf8L 

d'n'sx?df NTIS df pNn]lvt tyf cGo 

s[lifhGo j:t'x?sf] lgsf;L k|j4{gsf] nflu 

UAE sf] b'jO{df cfof]hgf x'g] Gulf Food 
Expo 2021 df ;xeflutf ug]{ . 

k6s 1 4000 4000 - -  

 hDdf  10 21000 5500 13700 1800  

 

  

g]kfn ef/t If]qLo Jofkf/ tyf kf/jxg cfof]hgf –TEPC cGtu{t ;~rfng ul/g] sfo{qmdx?  

 

ah]6 pkzLif{s g+= #)&))!)% 

qm=;+= sfo{qmd÷lqmofsnfk OsfO{ kl/df0f jflif{s ah]6 

/sd -/sd 

?=xhf/df_ 

rf}dfl;s cjlw s}lkmot 

     klxnf] bf];|f] t];|f]  

c_ k"FhLut  vr{ cGtu{tsf sfo{qmdx?        

!!=#=&=%^ 

 

g]kfn Jofkf/ ;"rgf kf]6{n Jojl:yt tyf 

a}1flgs ?kdf ;~rfng ug{nfO{ s]Gb|df ldgL 

8f6f ;]G6/ :yfkgf tyf cfjZos pks/0f, 

;fdfu|L tyf ;]jfx? vl/b . 

k6s÷

;+Vof 

1 70000 20000 25000 25000  

!!=^=#=@! Export Potential Product sf] Digital Map 

dfkm{t ;"rgfx? pknAw u/fpg] ;ˆ6jo/ 

lgdf{0f ug]{ . 

k6s 1 800 - 400 400  

 k"FhLut  vr{ tkm{sf] hDdf  2 70800 20000 25400 25400  

cf_ rfn' vr{ cGtu{tsf sfo{qmdx?        



qm=;+= sfo{qmd÷lqmofsnfk OsfO{ kl/df0f jflif{s ah]6 

/sd -/sd 

?=xhf/df_ 

rf}dfl;s cjlw s}lkmot 

     klxnf] bf];|f] t];|f]  

!=@=(=^ ;a–lk=l;=cf]= a}7s ;+Vof 10 200 50 50 100  

@=!=&=$ OG6/g]6, j]e xf]l:6Ë, 8f]d]g /lhi6«]zg / 8f6f 

dfOu|];g . 

k6s 1 350 125 125 100  

@=#=@=!% 6«]8 kf]6{n ;~rfngsf] nflu cfjZos kg{] 

sDKo'6/ tyf pks/0f dd{t . 

;+Vof 10 100 30 35 35  

@=$=!=# d;nGb tyf sfof{no ;fdfu|L . k6s 2 200 100 - 100  

@=$=!@=# g]kfn Jofkf/ ;"rgf kf]6{nsf] k|rf/ k|;f/ tyf 

;"rgf ;fdfu|L 5kfO{ . 

;+Vof 10 300 100 - 200  

@=%=#=!$ g]kfn Jofkf/ ;"rgf kf]6{n ljsf;sf] Post 

Warranty Service sf] nflu k/fdz{ ;]jf . 

k6s÷

;+Vof 

1 400 200 200 -  

@=%=&=# sfof{no ;xof]uL hgf 1 240 80 80 80  

@=%=!)=!% cfof]hgf ;xfos hgf 1 400 130 135 135 
 

 

@=%=!=!$ cGt//fli6«o :t/df cfof]hgf x'g] Trade 
Information Analysis & Facilitation 

;DaGwL tflnddf ;xefuL . 

k6s 2 1500 - 750 750  

@=^=$=%# 

 

g]kfnL j:t'x?sf] pTkfbg Pj+ lgsf;L x'g] & 

k|d'v :yfgx?df g]kfn Jofkf/ ;"rgf kf]6{n 

af/] r]tgfd"ns sfo{qmd ;~rfng . 

k6s 5 1000 300 300 400  

@=^=$=%% 

 

g]kfn Jofkf/ ;"rgf kf]6{n ;DaGwL In-house 
Capacity Development Training ;~rfng 

ug]{ . 

k6s 1 100 - 100 -  

@=*=!=@ cg'udg d"NofÍg vr{ . k6s 10 150 50 50 50  

@=*=!=@ Jofkf/ ;"rgf kf]6{n ;~rfng ul//x]sf 

d'n'sx?sf] pQm kf]6{nsf] Joj:yfkg ubf{ 

k6s 1 1530 - 1500 30  



qm=;+= sfo{qmd÷lqmofsnfk OsfO{ kl/df0f jflif{s ah]6 

/sd -/sd 

?=xhf/df_ 

rf}dfl;s cjlw s}lkmot 

     klxnf] bf];|f] t];|f]  

ckgfOPsf Joj:yfkgx?sf] :ynut cWoog 

u/L k|ltj]bg tof/ ug{] . 

@=(=^=! cltly ;Tsf/, lrofkfg, vfhf vr{ . k6s 35 175 50 75 50  

 rfn' vr{ tkm{ hDdf  90 6645 1215 3400 2030  

k"Flhut vr{ tkm{ hDdf  2 70800 20000 25400 25400  

s"n hDdf  92 77445 21215 28800 27430  

 


